
2021 Fort Lewis College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-23   Conf: 19-17   Home: 9-7   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (272), Opp (234)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Hefley (1), Leavell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Shotton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Beaman (6), Hefley (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-80), Beaman (18-
23), Leavell (14-20), Hefley (12-17), Keahbone (5-6), Morris (5-6), Lorenson (4-6), Trumbo (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hotchkiss, Shelby .349 43-43 126 29 44 11 0 2 18 61 .484 21 1 15 0 .443 1 6 8-10 64 3 5 .931
23 Hefley, Kylie .340 43-43 147 31 50 12 2 7 23 87 .592 11 2 15 1 .394 0 4 12-14 74 3 4 .951
3 Hefley, McKenna .336 43-43 137 28 46 13 2 9 37 90 .657 14 0 6 1 .397 0 0 3-5 98 36 4 .971
14 Leavell, Brianna .331 43-43 127 17 42 8 1 10 26 82 .646 13 4 11 3 .399 4 1 0-0 93 18 1 .991
9 Gutierrez, Pilar .283 40-40 106 12 30 1 0 0 9 31 .292 8 2 2 0 .345 0 2 6-8 78 60 8 .945
17 Huff, Courtney .250 43-43 108 11 27 3 0 0 12 30 .278 8 4 6 2 .325 0 4 2-3 72 76 14 .914
31 Gilley, Jadyn .238 33-27 80 10 19 4 0 5 14 38 .475 6 3 13 0 .315 0 2 1-2 36 37 2 .973
36 Soto, Itzel .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Beaman, Taylor .267 30-30 75 7 20 4 0 1 11 27 .360 8 0 11 1 .333 1 2 0-0 137 11 1 .993
24 Moore, Azalea .254 32-28 71 14 18 1 0 0 4 19 .268 5 1 10 1 .312 0 4 7-9 33 3 1 .973
8 Gondini, Hannah .227 30-10 44 8 10 1 1 0 3 13 .295 1 1 2 0 .261 0 3 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
20 Shotton, Sloan .205 32-11 44 4 9 2 1 2 12 19 .432 4 3 10 0 .308 1 2 1-1 18 3 1 .955
10 Blaise Redus, Jaden .135 31-27 37 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .135 4 0 9 1 .220 0 0 0-0 90 9 4 .961
16 Roberts, Julia .083 8-7 12 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 .250 2 0 2 0 .214 0 0 1-1 25 1 1 .963
11 Daugherty, Cara .083 24-5 12 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 0 1 2 0 .154 0 1 1-1 6 1 1 .875
26 Rutherford, Hannah .067 16-3 15 8 1 0 0 1 4 4 .267 2 2 3 0 .263 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
18 Trumbo, Kassidy .000 13-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
4 Morris, Emily .000 10-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 2 .600
Totals .282 43-43 1147 193 324 61 8 37 178 512 .446 108 24 119 10 .355 7 31 45-57 832 288 51 .956
Opponents .318 43-43 1167 227 371 56 8 41 212 566 .485 85 12 196 9 .366 13 24 30-40 846 356 68 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Keahbone, Kendra 2.77 9-2 21 12 7 0-0 0 78.1 100 38 31 15 29 13 1 4 .312 3 1 0 2 10
1 Lorenson, Mandy 4.85 1-7 14 9 1 0-1 0 34.2 28 28 24 40 36 3 1 3 .222 9 10 0 1 3
14 Leavell, Brianna 4.97 9-13 28 19 8 0-1 1 131.0 183 119 93 21 109 31 5 30 .324 1 0 0 6 8
18 Trumbo, Kassidy 7.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 11 7 5 4 3 0 1 .351 1 0 0 1 0
4 Morris, Emily 7.71 1-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 26.1 47 31 29 4 18 6 1 3 .395 1 1 0 3 3
Totals 4.64 20-23 81 43 16 1 1 277.1 371 227 184 85 196 56 8 41 .318 15 12 0 13 24
Opponents 4.07 23-20 82 43 13 2 6 282.0 324 193 164 108 119 61 8 37 .282 11 24 0 7 31



2021 Fort Lewis College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Trumbo, Kassidy 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gondini, Hannah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Beaman, Taylor 149 137 11 1 .993 0 18 5 .783 6 0
14 Leavell, Brianna 112 93 18 1 .991 3 14 6 .700 0 0
31 Gilley, Jadyn 75 36 37 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Moore, Azalea 37 33 3 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hefley, McKenna 138 98 36 4 .971 2 12 5 .706 2 0
16 Roberts, Julia 27 25 1 1 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Blaise Redus, Jaden 103 90 9 4 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shotton, Sloan 22 18 3 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hefley, Kylie 81 74 3 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keahbone, Kendra 20 3 16 1 .950 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Gutierrez, Pilar 146 78 60 8 .945 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hotchkiss, Shelby 72 64 3 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Huff, Courtney 162 72 76 14 .914 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Daugherty, Cara 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lorenson, Mandy 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Morris, Emily 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Rutherford, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Soto, Itzel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1171 832 288 51 .956 28 30 10 .750 8 0
Opponents 1270 846 356 68 .946 44 45 12 .789 11 0


